at Mumbai, MHADA sold and conveyed the said Building No.40 having built-up area 

of 807.04 square meters standing on the said property which is more particularly 

described in the First Schedule hereunder written to the Owner at or for the 

consideration or purchase price of Rs.1,36,338/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Six 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight Only) and on the terms and conditions 

contained in ‘Sale Deed’ Dated 21st January, 2000 in respect of plot of land bearing 

Subhash Nagar, Chembur, Mumbai – 400071, Village Chembur, Taluka Kurla, 

Mumbai Suburban District admeasuring about 807.04 sq.

[...]

Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Mumbai, MHADA demised and gave on lease the land 

underneath and appurtenant to the said Building admeasuring 807.04 square 

meters comprised in the said property for the term of 99 years commencing from 1st 

April, 1980 at or for the premium of Rs.14,610/-(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Six 

Hundred Ten Only) and on the terms, conditions contained therein and the said 

premium has been paid by the society and become the lessee of the said plot. 

H. The name of the Society i.e. “Subhash Nagar Jai Hind Co-operative  

Housing Society Ltd.” and the Plot area of Society is 807.04 square meters and that

[...]

Common Organization/said Society or towards the outgoings and legal 

charges and shall utilize such amounts only for the purposes for which they 

have been received. 

16. LEGAL COST & CHARGES: The Allottee/s shall pay to the Promoter a sum of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) for meeting all the legal costs, 

charges and expenses, including professional costs of the Attorney-at-

Law/Advocates of the Promoter in connection with this Agreement, the transaction 

contemplated hereby, the admission of the member in said Common